SHASTRI & MALIMUTT
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

# 136, 121h ‘B' Maln Road, 6th Block,

Ralajlnagar, Bongaluru - 560 010.
\ Phono : 080-23382948, 8886372009
' E-mall : [agadesshca,bm@grmall.com

(Extn.) # 356, 2nd Floor, 12th Maln, sih Black, Rajajlnagar, Baengaluru-560 010.

Declaration

We SHASTRI AND MAUMUTT, Chartered accountants hereby certify that the expenditure for the last
five years on maintenance of physical facilities of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies having its place

of business at Soladevanahalli, Bengaluru S60 107 is given below.

Financial Year Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (Rs)
2017-18 3492114.00
2018-19 3148649.98
2019-20 2756225.02
2020-21 | 2a81140.00
B0zt ‘114f3978.oo

Extracted from the audited financials and the szme are Re-grouped and Rezarranged.

For SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT

Chartered Accountants- =7~ s
N

{Partner)

M No 226879

Place: Bengaluru

Date: 16/Mar/2023
UDIN:23226879BGXQJX3259
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Acharya Institute of Qraduate Studles
Soladavanahalli, Hesaraghatie Ross
Bengzaluru - 560107
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SHASTRI & MALIMUTT
CHARTERSD AOCDUNTANTS

136, 12th '8’ st Basd, Gih Glock,
As|a)inagar, Barigalurs « 560 610,
‘}( Phono ; 080-23382040, 990037209

E-mall ; Jagadogshca.bm@ggmall com

{Extn) # 356, 2nd Floor, 12th Maln, 6th Block, Rajefinagar, Bongaluru-560 010,

Declaration

W SIASTH 200D WAUNUTT, Chartered zccountants hereby centify that the expenditure for the [3st
e veors on  manenznce of ecedemic fedlities of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies having its
Dlace of Gusiness 22 Soladevenzhali, Bengaluru S50 107 is given belows.

Fmezndizl Year

§ | Bpenditure on maintenznce of aczdemic facilitles (Hs)
5 2718 1575027100
b 201835 13443,755.00
’ 231823 57,10,745.00
27 £2,033.00

e ik el T

Svazed from the pudted fianciels 202 the same 2t Be-prouped 2nd Re-asranged.
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A 4 NSTITUTE OF IDIES - BENGALURL
ALANCE SHEET 31-03-2022
31-83-2022 31-03-2021
' Rs. Rs.

SOURCE COF FUNDS:
General Fund 252000000.00 232000000.00
Surplus In Income and Expenditure Account 480414534.52 358300305.25
Unsecured Loans 4562931.82 I639784.82
Sundry Creditors 1LE30790,00 622768200

TOTAL T4B608256.34 6ZOI6TTT2.0T
APPLICATION OF FUNDS :
Fined Assets Less Depreciation 98635255.00 10854704000
Advances and Deposits GAR6RT486.84 S08405665.14
Cash With Banks 1221983.00 S9500:8.93
Cash on Hand 63531.50 262006600

TOTAL T4RG08256.34 G2E1eTTTENT

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES

{E'MW 0‘”::,@1'

Chairman Secretary

As per my report
of even date
_.h_l'_ 4
C(—_Dc?-?.-a_»l\‘l
27 &) 1022,
M Lakshminarasaish

Chartered Accountant
M. No. 022884




ACHARYA TUTE OF GRADU TUDIES - BEN ]
N NDITURE ]
F 31-1E3-202
31-03-2022 31-03-2021
v Rs, Hs.

INCOME : )
Tuition Fees 14295376096 Ta282324.93
Library, Admission & Other Fees 89107435.32 6613847680
Interest on Bank Deposits TH086.00 [27956.00
Granl Received .00 (.00

TOTAL 232812282.78 14054879773
EXPENDITURE:
Salaries, Provident Fund, ESI & Gratuity SIRIR123.00 44065412.00
Staff Welfare 27500.00 3199000
Student Development Expenses : 8506015.00 6284310.00
Registration & Renewals 13895892.00 4702190.00
Printing & Stationery 3206634.00 1 769810.00
Advertisement 410082000 2131169.00
Lab Consumables 1153607.00 17687400
Travelling & Conveyance 10 505 00 202805.00
Postage & Telephone 246607.00 20546.00
Bank Charges 14877.01 11411808
Vehicle Maintenenacs 497047.00 213778.00
Repairs & Maintenance 9132617.00 FO8088.00
| ———— — s ki T e
Books & Periodicals 238400 0.00
Professional Charges ‘ 256609000 107986100
Sponsorship & Seminar Expenses 16630400 2775100
Subscription & Journals 11250.00 (4489.00
Miscellancous Expenses (L0 (.00
Electricity & Water Charges 2069000 13752.00
House Keeping Charges 1565859.00 1819508.00
Cleaning & Maintel 1848.00 28320.00
Research & Development Expenses 0.00 30989.00

Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies

Soladevanshalll, Hessraaohatla Hoad

Bengaiuru - 550107




ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
& RESEARCH HOSPITAL - BENGALURU

[NCOME _AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022

31-03-2022 J1-03-2021
Rs. Rs.
INCOME :
Mis¢ Income (.00 0.00
TOTAL | 0.00 0.0
EXPENDI E:
Printing & Stationery 000 0.00
Bank Charges 0.00 0.00
Professional Charges 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.0
Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 0.00
Add: Balance brought forward from
Previous Year -15195722.25 -15195722.25
Balance Carried to Balance Sheet -15195722.25 -15195722.25

As per my repoert
of even date

@cﬁf-w - oy .

» Lakshminarasaiah

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES & RESEARCH HOSPITAL

Chairman Secretary
Chartered Accountant
M.No.02Z2884
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AIGS Contd. ..
Depreciation 12628750.00 1426510000
TOTAL 110698053.01 T7441860.08
Fxcess of Income Over Expenditure 12211422927 £3106937.65

Add: Balance brought forward [rom

Previous Year 35830:0305.25 205193367.600
4804 14534.52 358300305,23
Less: Transferred to General Fund 0,00 (.00
Balance Carried to Balance Sheet 48041453452 35R300305.25

As per my report
of even date

Coaslo
g P AWP . P S B W B R

e
Chairman Secretary M Lakshminarasaiah
' Chartered Accountant
M.No.HZ2854

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES




ACHARYA

s,
iNSECUR NS :

Acharva’s N RV School of Architecture 4272676.82
Acharya Institute of Allied Health Sciences 290255.00
TOTAL - 4562931.52

SUNDRY CREDITORS :
CDF Paveble 34075.00
ICSSR Research Gramt - Gopala Krishna 20901.00
ICSSE Research Grant - Sasikala G4157.00
Uba Skill Development Training Project-Gopala Krishnan 4401 1.00
Advaithaa Industry 49RR.00
Alfa Beta International & Migration Services 25000.00
All India Management Association 29482.00
All Time Printers 246400.00
Aman D Jain 39193.00
Ankit Negi 45000.00
Aone Scientific Solutionz 2TE696.00
Ashwin Prasad Amba Prasad 320400,00
Aum Tours And Travel Links 132665.00
Dineah Kumar Vairamani 135000.00
Esi Payable AL THGE.(0
Exam Fee Pavable 16257.00
Exam Remuneration 250:0.04
George Varied T ; 5951900
Getmyuni Education Services Pvt Ltd ' 466945900
Hardiksarin 126360.00
Hvns Water Supply - (Srinivas [ £200.00
Inflibnet - Nlist 5900.00
Insurance - Loan 25028.00
Jadab Dutta 10800.00
Jaimaruthi Refilling Serviee 11700.00
Jitendra Kumar Yadav / OR0100.00
Kalyun Kumar D M " . 21297.00

e —
Lakshminarasaiah M PRINZIpa; 674200.00
Lic Premium Payable Acharya Instilute o e =...: =8 1y 3488.00
Mahesh P M Eﬂlﬁﬂaa'nr:3t~.:-;= & St 96700.00
Boroal .. : X ; ; .-

Mindler Education Pvi Ltd. oot £22000.00
777100

Mavbharath Paper Agencies
Mss Fee 30310.00




AIGS Contd...2
Omkar Sanjay Pednekar : 1 500000
Otis Elevator Company India Ltd 2707.00
Parth Lawan " SO00.00
Pearson India Eductaion Services Pyt Lid - Swetha 168982.00
Pf Payable A/C 459335.00
Profession Tax Payable 23600.00
Psychotronics 18584.00
Pujari Shree Dinesh 22500.00
Ranganath B M 15301.00
Salary Payable 460691 7.00
Sangeeta Ramesh 2025000
Shastri & Malimuit S400.00
Sherpa Services (Baburam Sherpa) 292500.00
Shreyvas Arts . 21238.00
Sindhuja C 'V : 102600.00
Somya Singh Yo 273000.00
Spherebox Infra Private Limited SRO000.00
S Kala Mews Agency 2168.00
Stepway Sporis g 260850.00
Telugu Vamshidhar 20000.00
Trichur Sundaram Santhanam And Family Private Limited - Sundaram Motors 27995.00
Tuition Fee Refund 3I9575.00
Unnathi Digitaledge Pvt. Lid. T4104.00
Unnathi Digital Solutions LLP 20827.00
Wise Foree Mission 13500.00
Subramanyam B 192.00
Theju Kumar C 6000.00

TOTAL 1163079000
ADVANCES AND DY ITS :
Advance For Expenses : 209789.00
Acharya & B M Reddy College OF Pharmacy ) 5757431.00
Acharya College Of Education | 17965113.00
Acharya Hostel F; E3indeaes a g 23924484.00
Acharya Institute Of Physiotherapy A ioilichec i 5 289015.00
Acharya Institute OF Technology charya Institute of Gradyate & tudiss 3149343437

Soladevanzhal P
. icad

Acharva Inst Of Medical Sciences & R H Bengaluru - Sggin7 483550.00
Acharya Polvtechnic 12373133.00
Acharya School OF Design 1754685.00




© AIGS Contd...3

Acharva School Of Law
Acharva School OF Managemenl
Acharyas Nr Institute Of Nursing

Advance To Stalf
Deposit - Indian Institute Of Management
D 1 Magaraj

Fd - Bank Guarantec Community Radio
Jmj Education Society
Krishnan P - Rent Advance

. Vaishavani Enterprises
Arrow Power Controls
Campus Book House

Karan Trading Corporation
WVasa Scientific Co,,

TOTAL

CASH WITH BAMKS

PNB Grant 1CSSR - Gopalakrishna
PNB Grant 1CS5R. - Sasikala
Yes Bank

TOTAL

1174320.00
B337490.00
951274200

1000000
25000.00
2000000.00

23000.00
52655825747
100000.00

10060.00
525000.00
10355.00

277480.00
F0808.00

64868 T486.54

272371.00
293713.00
H55899.00

1221983.00




R /136, 12th *B’ 1aln Road, 6ih Blocy,

SHASTRI & MALIMUTT Rajajinagar, Bongaluru - 559 011,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS \ Phons ¢ 080-23362949, BABEA72407
E-mall ¢ Jagadesshca.bm@gmall.com

! " ol
(Extn.) # 356, 2nd Floor, 121h Maln, 6th Black, Rajejinagar, Bengaluru-560 01

Declaratlon
{

We SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT, Chartered accountants hereby certlfy that the expenditure for the fast
five years on mairitenance of physical facilities of Acharya Institute of Graduaté Studies having its place

of business at Soladevanahalli, Bengaluru S60 107 s given below.

“Financial Year Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (Rs)
2017-18 3492114.00
2018-18 3148649,98
2019-20 2756225.02
202021 J2381140.007
2021-22 11443978.00 '

Extracted from the audited financials and the same are Re-grouped and-Re:arranged.
For SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT
Chartered Accountants=7 " =,

FRNO0133505 . i

St £l
oo I - |
JAGAUEESHA B MALIMUTT-~< z ? y

PR\

\!
1

-
)

(Partner)

M No 226879:

Place: Bengaluru F’PAH"E‘CfPfAL

Date: 16/Mar/2023 Acharya Instltute of Graduate Stud]ac
UDIN- 23226879BGXQIX3299 Soladavanahalli, Hesaraghaotie Roay

Begngeluru - 560107

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



SHASTRI & MALINMUTT

CRASTERED ACCOUNTANTS

#1806, 120 ' 14810 Boad, Gih (lagk,
Aafafinagar, Borigalinu - 669 016,

K Phono + 080-23409049, 6960372409

E-mall 2 [agadegahea.bndjymall.com

{Extn)) # 355, 2nd Floor, 12th Maln, 6th Block, Rajz{Inagar, Bengaluru-560 010,

Declaration

W SHAST 2D WARUWUTT, Chartered zccountants hereby certify that the expenditure for the st

Tz yezrs on meienzoce of scedemic fadilities of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies having its

place of business 2t Soladevenzhzlii, Bengzluru 560 107 is given below.

Brpenditure on mzintenance of academic facilities (fs)

Finenciz] Yezr
i 2m7ie 1,7,60,211.00
I 25 [3443,76500
251520 57,10,746.00

207:-22 £5,41,585.00

Ssaraced fram the pudted finznsizls 2nd the szme 2re Re-grouped 2nd Fe-atranged.
For SERSTIN XD WALWGTT
Cramersd Aooynanns

Yt

'?N"‘ RIS
e 7}- . .-

- J/-}ﬁ.

¥ : :: ‘
7 USSR B WAL

: ol
- rame) /
¢ Nlp ZDEETD
o - PRINCIPAL
Place: Bangzilrs
Leharya instiior of Gradusio Studis-
“Hrdawweeetc Conargohatite fopy

Care: LHMWE222E
D - ZTZZEETIBENQIINGSE

. - EROT

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2021

31-03-2021 11-03-2020
Rs. Hs.
SOURCE OF FUNDS:
General Fund 252000000.00 252000000.00
Surplus In Income and Expenditure Account | 358300305.25 295193367.60
Unsecured Loans 3639784.82 48{]7632.32_
Sundry Creditors 6227682.00 12340262.00

TOTAL 620167772.07 564341312.42

APPLICATION OF FUNDS :

Fixed Assets Less Depreciation 108547040.00 121449977.00
Advances and Deposits 508405665.14 440511959.47
Cash With Banks 595000.93 1257687.95
Cash on Hand 2620066.00 1121688.00
TOTAL 62016777207 564341312.42
For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE As per my report
STUDIES of even date
B -urldy | C By
sas5=t1-2s2l
—
Chairman Secretary M Lakshminarasaiah
' Chartered Accountant
M. No.022854
o PAL
B =
Civaipllme
Acharya ;
Scladove e




ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2021

J31-03-2021 J1-03-2020
Rs. Rs.

INCOME :
Tuition Fees 7428232493 117867122.04
Library, Admission & Other Fees 66138476.80 69962659.48
Interest on Bank Deposits 127996.00 136177.02
Grant Received 0.00 722325.00
TOTAL 140548797.73 1BB688283.54

ENDITURE:
Salaries, Provident Fund, ESI & Gratuity 44065412.00 57558511.00
Staff Welfare 31990.00 263000.00
Student Development Expenses 6284310.00 13938630.00
Registration & Renewals 4702190.00 5910630.00
Printing & Stationery 76981000 | 4314922.00
Advertisement 2131169.00 2359864.89
Lab Consumables 176974.00 43975.00
Travelling & Conveyance 202805.00 2776718.09
Postage & Telephone 20546.00 52320.18
Bank Charges , 114118.08 11988.36
Vehicle ‘Maintenenace 213778.00 513813.00
Repairs & Maintenance 398988.00 461975.84
Books & Periodicals _ 0.00 24513.00
Professional Charges 1079861.00 2141288.00
Sponsorship & Seminar Expenses 27751.00 1339862.00
Subscription & Journals 64489.00 6200.00
Miscellaneous Expetises 0.00 44530.89
Eleetricity & Water Charges 13752.00 77760.00
eeping Charges 1819508.00 1683672.00
T : 28320.00 44444.00
Research & Development Expenses | 30989.00 714790.00
(o TRE vt s el |
B R o 3 =

Acharya InsH af G dle Siudies

e




AIGS Contd...
Depreciation
TOTAL

Excess of Income Over Expenditure
Add: Balance brought forward from
Previous Year

Less: Transferred to General Fund

Balance Carried to Balance Sheet

14265100.00 16844237.00
77441860.08 111127645.25
63106937.65 77560638.29

295193367.60 217632729.51

358300305.25 295193367.60
0.00 0.00

358300305.25 295193367.60

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE

STUDIE
7, Muﬂmf C},w’-@

Chairman Secretary

As per my report
. of even date
- .*_'\S.-'r"f'f-"_‘ll’r-i"l

M Lakshminarasaiah
Chartered Accountant

M.Ne.022884




ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU

UNSECURED LOANS :

Acharya's NRV School of Architecture
Acharya Institute of Allied Health Sciences

TOTAL

SUNDRY CREDITORS :

Salary Pavable
LIC Premium Pavable
ESI Pavable

Provident Fund Pavable
Professional Tax Pavable
ICSSR Research Grant - Gopala Krishnan

ICSSR Research Grant - Sasikala
Alfa Beta International & Migration Services
Mercy

Anuradha Vasudeva Rao

Aum Tours & Travel Links
Bizotic Talent Sclutions Pvt Ltd

Deepa R
George V T

HVNS Water Suppliers

%Eﬂihnet - Nlist
nsurance - Loan
Jadab Dutta

Lakshminarasaiah M
Navbharath Paper' Agencies
NSS Fee

Otis Elevator Company India Lid
Pavan Electricals

Pavable A/c

PSR Hospitality Services
Ranganath B M

Ripumala Kumari
Sangam Educational Services

Ks.

3289784.82
350000.00

I63UTHARE

B

3590788.00
3488.00
6472.00

377312.00
40800.00
12602.00

122571.00
25000.00
2700.00

9450.00
269180.00
49424.00

9900.00
54152.00
1062.00

5900.00
27460.00
10800.00

124200.00
276857.00
30310.00

363978.00
59235.00
10927.00
35041.00
15300.00

490000.00
309.00




AlGS Conid...2

Sangeetha Ramesh

Surya Infotainment Products Pvt Litd

Turivan Corporate Solution

Unnathi Digital Edge Pvt Ltd
Venkatesh Dharuman
Danabalan T - IOU

TOTAL

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS :

Acharya Inst of Medical Sciences & R H
Acharya's N R Institute of Nursing
Acharya College Of Education

Acharya Polytechnic
Acharya Institute of Technology
J M1 Education Society

Acharya School of Management
Acharya & B M Reddy College of Pharmacy
Acharya Hostel

Acharya NR Institute of Physiotherapy
Acharya School of Design
Acharya School of Law

Advance for Expenses
D J Nagaraj
Deposit - Indian Institate of Management

FD - Bank Guarantee Commumity Radio
Advance to Staff

Krishnan P - Rent Advance

Vaishavani Enterprises
Sapna Book House Pvt Lid

TOTAL

CASH WITH BANKS

PNB Grant ICSSR - Gopalakrishna
PNB Grant ICSSR - Sasikala

Yes Bank - 0533

Yes Bank - Book OD

TOTAL G '

20250.00

16340.00

7670.00

74104.00
21600.00
62500.00

6227682.00

483950.00
9221667.00
17965113.00

11657372.00
1945109637
404158630.77

8748519.00
7784694.00
18156109.00

328640.00
1067658.00
1174320.00

37280.00
8000000.00
25000.00

25000.00
10000.00

100000.00

10000.00
616.00

508405665.14

326572.00
270127.00
6867.00
-8565.07

595000.93
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AR E ’ # 136, 12th ‘B’ Maln Raad, 6th Block,
SHASTR[ & MAL]MUTT Raja)inagar, Bongaluru - 56_0 010.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Phono : 080-23382949, 0966372609

E-mall : Jagadeeshca.bm@grmall.com

: 2 0.
(Extn.) # 356, 2nd Floor, 12th Maln, 6th Black, Rajajinagar, Bengaluru-560 01

Declaration
[}

\We SHASTRI AND MAUIMUTT, Chartered accountants hereby certlfy that the expenditure for the [ast
five years on maintenance of physical facilities of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies having its place
of business atSoladevanahalli, Bengaluru S60 107 is given below.

Financial Yeal: Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (Rs})
2017-18 - | 3a92114.00
2018-19 3148649.98 }
(201820 | 2756225.07 N
2020-21 2481140.00
2021-22 11443978.00 !

Extracted from the audited financlals and the seme are Re-grouped and Re-arranged.
For SHASTRIAND MALIMUTT
Chartered Accountants =7

(Partner) ‘ @ a

M No 226879.

Place: Bengaluru PPAEN C! PAL

Date: 16/Mar/2023 Acharya Institute of Qraduate Studize
UDIN : 23226879BGXQIX3255 Soladavanshalii, Hesaraghatie Roao

Bengaluru - 560107

o,

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



SHASTRI & MALIMUTT
SHASTERTD ACCOUNTANTS

{Extn) £ 355, 2nd Floor, 12th Maln, 6th Block, Raje]inagar, Bengaluru-560 010,

# 136, 121h '0° Malh Road, Gih Bluck,
Aala|inagar, Bangalutu « 660 010,

{a

Phone : 080-23382949, 5964372409
E-mall ; Jagadoeashea.imapgmall.com

Declaration

Wi SHASTRI AND WALINAITT, Chartered zccountants hereby certify that the expenditure for the last
Twe years on wmaitrenence of acedemic fediities of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies having its

Diace of business 2t Soledevenzhalf, Be

nga2luru 550 107 is given belov..

Expanditure on maintenance of academic facilitles (Rs)

| Fmandelvear |
2WHE | 1876027100
2018-315 { 34/43,765.00

| 2812207 57.10725007
2020-21 | 27,-‘2,033‘00
2023-22 £5,41,595.00

Saraced fram the audted financizls 2nd the s2me 2re Re-prouped 2nd Re-arranged.

For SFRSTII AND YLAUUITTY
Oranersd Aoonumaney ,_ \

/ JW&&;V&M uv
“ §Parner)
MW, Mo Z25E7
Fiare: Sy
e SHNZES
LD - ZEZEETIRENQNNGSSY

/
I
)

~ PRINCIPAL

Acharya Inzilters of Qradusto §iud|--

:..4, ..... 0w T Yo

w~SR207

"" \

R’tJ
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ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2020

TOTAL

APPLICATION OF FUNDS :

Fixed Assets Less Depreciation
Advances and Deposits

Cash With Banks
Cash on Hand

TOTAL

564341312.42

121449977.00f
440511959.47

1257687.95
1121688.00

S64341312.42

31-03-2020 31-03-2019
Rs. Rs,
SOURCE OF FUNDS:
General Fund 252000000.00 252000000.00
Surplus In Income and Expenditure Account | 295193367.60 217632729.31
Unsecured Loans 4807682.82 11282353.82
Sundry Creditors 12340262.00 9161247.00

4900763340.13
e ——

133037923.00
349397367.78

5054095.35
2586944.00

JH076330.13
=

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE

As per my report

STUDIES of even date
C A2 1\ '
jf' IS aa
S ————
Chairman ' Secretary M Lakshminarasaiah
Chartered Aceountant
’ M.No 022884
)
'\%viil}tf_
%1 & '(," y:: _." i -
’ ._ = ] ..__:.._'{-Z'_.
Acharsa ind atia Proad




ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020
Ex F1-03-2020 31-03-2619

R, Rs.
INCOME :
Tuition Fees 117867122.04 107177051.13
Library, Admission & Other Fecs . 69962659.48 65243600.16
Interest on Bank Deposits 136177.02 174631.87
Grant Received 722325.00 252182.00

TOTAL 18868828154 172847465.16

EXPENIMTURE:
Salaries, Provident Fund, ESI & Gratuity 57558511.00 40853162.00
Staff Welfare 263000.00 508165.00
Student Development Expenses 13938630.00 H387628.00
Registration & Renewals 5910630.00 3591970.00
Printing & Stationery 4314922.00 2206816.00
Advertisement 2359864.89 1359085.00
Lab Consumables 43975.00 645722.00
Travelling & Conveyance 2776718.09 2110436.18
Postage & Telephone 52320.18 17004.00
Bank Charges 1 1988.36 4242.64
Vehicle Mai 513813.00 527078.00
Repairs & Maintenance 461975.84 392795.98
Books & Periodicals : 24513.00 37066.00
Professional Charges 2141288.00 3517463.00
Sponsorship & Seminar Expenses 1339862.00 518500.00
Subscription & Journals 6200.00 11800.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 44530.89 0.00
Electricity & Water Charges T7760.00 66612.00
House Keeping Char 1683672.00 2143474.00
Cleaning & iﬁm int " 4433400/ 68298.00
Research & Development Expenses 714790.00 253209.00

&

L.% = 5%
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AIGS Conud..,
Depreciation
TOTAL
Excess of Income Over Expenditure «
Add: Balance brought forward from
Previous Year

Less: Transferred to General Fund

Balance Carried to Balance Sheet

16844237.00 20455112.00
11112764525 97675638.80
77560638.29 75171826.36
217632729.31 142460902,95
295193367.60|  [217632729.31
0.00 0.00]
295193367.60| | 21763272931

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF CRADUATE

STUDIES

¢path A=

AS per my report
of even date
.-""——lm""""'
lk_ T e }_ I

§E b0 3' &5 =
M Lakshminarassinh
Chartered Accountani
M.No.022884




ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU
Rs.

UNSECURED LOANS :

Acharya's NR V School of Architecture 4807682.82
TOTAL 480768252
—_——

SUNDRY CREDITORS :

Salary Pavable 8707512.00
LIC Premium Pavable 8543.00
ESI Pavable 11316.00
Provident Fund Pavable 3 477202.00
Professional Tax Pavable ' 2480000
ICSSR Research Grant - Gonala Krishnén . 371689.00
ICSSR Research Grant - Sasikala 250210.00
NCW - Leual Awareness Programme 100000.00
Anjana M ; 17867.00
Anupama H 20407.00
ATS Infotech Pvt.Ltd 83502.00
Aum Tours & Travel Links 269180.00
BB Ravindran 12046.00
Bhuvaneshwari Tent House 1029600
Exam Remuneration 200516.00
HVNS Water Suppliers 4860.00
Jadab Dutta 2160000
Lakshminarasaiah M 124200.00
Mysore Paper Suppliers Comoration ' 222405.00
Navbharath Paper Agencies 262842.00
NSS Fee 30310.00
Poonam Kumari - 22680.00
PSR Hospitality Services * 3166.00
Ripumala Kumari 490000.00
Sai Hospitalities 16691.00
Sree Venkateshwara Xerox 4956.00
Stepway Sports B6565.00
Tuition Fee Refund 27985000
Venkatesan Dharuman J0864.00
Chandrashekhar Bhaskar G000.00
Cito Inoftech Pvt Ltd - 31683.00
Govindraju R . 9808.00
P




AlGS Contd...2

Madhushree M K
Moushin Jawoor
Ramva G R

Sachin B 8
Saida Sadaf D
Sangeetha Ramesh

Geroge VT
Otis Elevator Company (India) Limited

TOTAL

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS :

Rs.
859400
8739.00
8709.00

13891.00
9264.00
17640.00

34152.00
2707.00

12340262.00
B —————

Acharya Inst of Medical Sciences & R H 483950.00
Acharya's N R Institute of Mursing 9281857.00
Acharya College OFf Education 17915214.00
Acharya Polytechnic 13070518.00
Acharya Institute of Technology 2064019737
IMJ Education Society 321540348.10
Acharya School of Management ; 8748519.00
Acharya & B M Reddy College of Pharmacy 16784544 .00
Acharya Hostel 17606717.00
Acharya School of Design 106765800
Acharya School of Law 117432000
Acharya Institute of Allied Health Sciences 400000.00
Advance for Expenses 439164.00
D J Nagaraj BOOOO00.00
Deposit - Indian Institute of Management 25000.00
FD - Bank Guarantce Community Radio 25000.00
Advance to Staff 10000.00
Krishnan P - Rent Advance 10000000
Amith Garment Services 17427.00
Padmavathi Papers 3167526.00
Vaishavani Enterprises 10000.00
Gopalkrishna -Conference 4000.00
TOTAL 440511959.47
=ﬁ_—_=
CASH WITH BANKS
PNB Grant ICSSR - Gopalakrishna 240000.00
PNB Grant ICSSR - Sasikala 271177.00
Yes Bank 74651095
TOTAL = 1257687.95
I/ } _——— .
f ?
I\{;{H'Cf/{}h{

Acharya In:

ndies




4 # 130, 1210 '8’ Maln Road, oth Block,
SHASTR[ & MALIMUTT Rajajinagar, Bongaluru « 860 010,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS < ; \ Phano ; 080-23362040, 0960372000

‘/( E-mall : Jagadeoshca.bm@grnall.com

(Extn.) # 356, 2nd Floor, 12th Maln, 6ih Block, Rajaflnagar, Bengaluru-560 010,

Declaration
1

We SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT, Chartered accountants hereby certify that the expenditure for the [ast
five years on maintenance of physical facilities of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies having its place
of business at Soladevanahalli, Bengaluru S60 107 Is given below.

Financial Year Expenditure on maintenance of physical facllfties (Rs)
20317-18 3492114.00
2018-15 3148649.98
e —— M
2019-20 2758225.02
2020-21 2481140.00
2021-22 11443978.00 1

3

Extracted from the audited finandals and the seme are Re-grouped and Re-arranged.

For SHASTRI AND MALUMUTT
Chartered Accountants =" <y
FROIZ3SOS . \%\
& T o E
JAGADEESHA B FALIMUTT.- ( |
J o 5\
(Pariner) .
M No 22687S
Place: Bengaluru PRi NCIPAL
Date: 16/Mar/2023 Acharya Institute of Qrpduate Studlns
Soladavanshalll, Hesaraghatte Roce
:23226879BGXQJX3299 S e N
UDIN :23226 Q Bengalury - 560107
AT = - -

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURLU

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2019

31-03-2019 31-03-2018
Rs. Rs.

SOURCE_OF FUNDS:

General Fund
Surplus In Income and Expenditure Account

Unsecured Loans
Sundry Creditors

TOTAL

APPLICATION OF FUNDS :

Fixed Assets Less Depreciation

Advances and Deposits 349397367.78 262312568.01
Cash With Banks 5054095.35 5230433.76
Cash on Hand 2586944.00 88001.00
TOTAL 4HMT6330.13 41859968577

F

252000000.00 252000000.00

217632729.31 14246090295
11282353.82 11518612.82
9161247.00 12620170.00

476330, 1 JJ i 418599685.77}

133037923.00 150968683.00

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE
STUDIES

B -v%’;w@y

As per my report
of even date

C_afg—-'-vuf '
Q’}va——ez‘—‘% 2.3 K2y

Chairman Secretary M Lakshminarasaiah
Cliariered Accounmnt
M. No.B22884
|rl v
Lo pnfrzrmn
AR i
Acherya It e N
Soladeva s ik
Bangsiura - 560187




ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2019

31-03-2019 31-03-2018
s, Hs,

iINCOME :
Tuition Fees 107177051.13 111128857.49
Library, Admission & Other Fees 65243600.16 S4520828.04
Interest on Bank Deposits 174631.87 176245.22
Grant Received 252182.00 13704.00

TOTAL 172847465.16 165839634.75
EXPENDITURE:
Salaries, Provident Fund. ESI & Gratuity 49853162.00 39260430.00
Staff Welfare 508165.00 469210.00
Student Development Expenses 9387628.00 10537676.00
Registration & Renewals 3591970.00 T7718057.00
Printing & Stationery . 2206816.00] 3296882.00
Advertisement 1359085.00 4032388.00
|Lab_Consumables 645722.00 415782.00
Travelling & Conveyance 2110436.18 1537554.00
Postage & Telephone 17004.00 12855.00
Bank Charges 4242.64 4601.39
Vehicle Maintenenace ‘ 527078.00! 584255.00
Repairs & Maintenance 392795.98 613159.00
Books & Periodicals 37066.00 18483.00
Professional Charges 3517463.00 4377213.00
Sponsorship & Seminar Expenses 518500.00 243759.00
Subscription & Journals 11800.00 142244.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 11420.00
Electricity & Water Charges 66612.00 61866.00
House Keeping Charges 2143474.00 2245748.00)
Cleaning & Mainienance 68298.00 36097.00
Research & Development Expenses #’F‘“"” f: i ﬁliﬁiiﬂ‘ll]ﬂ 13704.00

T FPAL
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AlIGS Contd...2

Vasa Scientific Co
George Varied

TOTAL

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS :

Acharya Inst of Medical Sciences & R H
Acharya's N R Institute of Nursing
Acharya College Of Education

Acharya Polytechnic
Acharya Institute of Technology
JMJ Education Society

Acharya School of Management
Acharya & B M Reddy College of Pharmacy
Acharva Hostel

Acharya School of Design
Acharya School of Law
Advance for Expenses

D J Nagaraj
Deposit - Indian Institute of Management
FD - Bank Guarantee Community Radio

Otis Elevator Company (India) Limited
Advance to Stafl
Krishnan P - Rent Advance
Guru Sales Corporation
TOTAL ‘

CASH WITH BANKS

Yes Bank

TOTAL

Ks

198060.00
59052.00

916124700

483950.00
9652031.00
17913229.00

13326413.00
| TO88381.37
23542433741

8542011.00
13369870.00
9749268.00

1 105930.00
1100627.00
113320.00

$000000.00
25000.00

25000.00

96R000.00
10000.00
100000.00

1 1500000.00

349397367.78

505409535

____5054095.35

B




ATGS Contd...
Depreciation
FOTAL
Fxcess of Income Over Expenditure
Add: Balance brought forward from
Previous Year

Less: Transferred to General Fund

Balance Carried to Balance Sheet

20455112.00

196151 76.00

97675638 80

Y5248559.39]

75171826.36

142460902.95

TOS91075.36

71869827.59

217632729.31
0.00

142460902 95
0.00

| 21763272931

142460902.95

l

For ACHARY A INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE

———— e,

ﬂj.ﬂ{mcﬂf C '

Chairman Secretary

Ax per my report
of even date

e L
C?I?Jlf’iw
>3 ef 4i9
M Lakshminnrasaiah
Chartercd Accountant
M.No.O22884

acharya !
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#1306, 12th '8" Maln Road, 61h Block,

SHASTRI & MALIMUTT Rajajinagar, Bongaluru - 560 010,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS \ Phano ¢ 080-23362949, 99086372009
E-mall : Jagadooshca.bm@qmall.com

(Extn.) # 356, 2nd Floor, 121h Maln, 6th Block, Rajajinagar, Bongaluru-560 010.

Declaratlon
]

We SHASTRI AND MAUMUTT, Chartered accountants hereby certify that the expenditure for the last
five years on maintenance of physical facilities of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies having its place

of business at Soladevanahalli, Bengaluru 560 107 Is given below,

Financial Year Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (Rs)
2917-18 3492114.00
2018-19 3148649.98
2019-20 2756225.02
2020-21 2481140.00
2021-22 11443978.00 '

Extracted from the audited financlals and the same are Re-grouped and Re-arranged.
For SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT

Chartered Accountants =~ b
FRNOI3IS0S .

JAGAUEESHA B MALIMUTT. £ @ ;

(Partner) :

M No 226879

Place: Bengaluru PPAEHCIP{‘—\;L

Date: 16/Mar/2023 Acharya Inztltute of Qrpduate Studlas
UDIN : 23226879BGXQJX3299 Soladavanahalfi, Hesaraghotie Rox:

Bengaluru - 560107

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



W T i S T
NASTRI & MALINUTT ‘ #1306, 1200 1V Main Flond, 61h Dlack,
Aajnjinngar, Bangalur « 660 010,

CRATTERITD ACCOUNTANTS
) SEERERRS RS X Phone : 00023302049, 69007972109
\ E-mall ; Jagadoaaheabmagmnll com

’//

{20 # 358, 2nd Floor, 12th Maln, 6th Block, Raja/inagar, Bongaluru-560 010,

Declaration

Wie SSASTRY AND WAUVUTT . Chartered a2ccountants hereby certify that the expenditure for the last
TR VEET O smaEmtenence of aedemic fedilities of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies having Its

Dice o business 22 Solkedevanchall, Benzzlury 550 107 is given belows,

‘ FrencialYezr | E!@:nd'nurs on maintenance of academic facilitles (fs)

\i X

.}

251525 57,10,745.00

d

| 2R 274£2,033.00 '
}

[ =z £541,595.00

|

Ecaoed Tomthe pudted fimzaciels znd the same 212 Re-grouped 2nd Re-arranged.
For SHISEN RD WRAWGTY

! _/_,‘,'_’_-—-'
/"’*f_?' L
J%’&::-i&ﬁ!!«k.ﬂ&ﬂf-— [
APNLE f.:

)

; Fazne)

W Mo Z25ES ; .
P Bengzlry - PQI'NCIPAL y
Ache g}ow ’n-'!i = of Cro JJ sla S:Ud”"

.- T3
Same: SSMWET2EE D N T PR T
- srartgholis Rowy

LN - ZIZEETISENANEEST 553707

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2018

INGALURU

31.03.2018 31.03.2017
Rs. Rs.
SOURCE_OF FUNDS:
General Fund 252000000.00 252000000.00
Surplus In Income and Expenditure Account [ 142460902.95 71869827.59
Unsecured Loans 11518612.82 1008851882
Sundry Creditors 12620170.00 8078062.00
TOTAL 418599685.77 342036408.41
APPLICATION OF FUNDS :
Fixed Assets Less Depreciation 150968683.00 73544748.00
Advances and Deposits 262312568.01 269367650.71
Cash With Banks 5230433.76 -2828015.30
Cash on Hand 88001.00 1952025.00
TOTAL 418599685.77

342036408.41

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE

STUDIES
B-YT (\mf 9 Axa,v«—. —
Chairman Secretary

As per my report
of even date

ﬁ%k)
20T 20l8

M Lakshminarasainh
Chartered Accountant
M.No.022884




ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018

31.03.2018 31.03.2017
Rs. Rs.

INCOME :
Tuition Fees 111128857.49 85687652.00
Library, Admission & Other Fees 54520828.04 26033386.00
Interest on Bank Deposits 176245.22 25245.53
Grant Received 13704.00 0.00

TOTAL 165839634.75 111 24E§3.53
EXPENDITURE:
Salaries, Provident Fund, ESI & Gratuity 39260430.00 31242647.00
Staff Welfare 469210.00 758188.00
Student Development Expenses 10537676.00 8640189.00
Registration & Renewals 7718057.00 7124740.00
Printing & Stationery 3296882.00 2556924.00
Advertisement 4032388.00 1430857.00
Lab Consumables 415782.00 287026.00
Travelling & Conveyance 1537554.00 1610608.00
Postage & Telephone 12855.00 14280.00
Bank Charges 4601.39 14484.62
Vehicle Maintenenace ‘ 584255.00 638777.00
Repairs & Maintenance 613159.00 2130247.00
Books & Periodicals 18483.00 34443.00
Professional Charges 4377213.00 4499241.00
Sponsorship & Seminar Expenses 243759.00 124750.00
Subscription & Journals 142244.00| 158278.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 11420.00 33699.83
Electricity & Water Charges 61866.00 16538.00
HouseKeeping Charges 2245748.00) 2366050.00
Cleaning & Maintenance 36097.00 150493.00
Research & Development Expenses 13704.00
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AIGS Contd...

Depreciation

TOTAL

Excess of Income Over Expenditure
Add: Balance brought forward from
Previous Year

19615176.00 12628698.00
D5248559.39 76461 153.4£
70591075.36 35285125.08

71869827.59

86584702.51

Less: Transferred to General Fund

Balance Carried to Balance Sheet

142460902.95 121869827.59
0.00 50000000.00
142460902.95 71869827.59

For ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE
STUDIES

B - v el C;’“" iy

ek
Chairman Secretary

As per my report
of even date
——— "
C;}:’l-ﬂx
= a¥ 201E -
M Lakshminarasaiah

Chartered Accountant
M.No.l 1_1§ﬂl




ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES - BENGALURU
Rs,

UNSECURED LOANS :
Acharya's NRV School of Architecture 5027486.82
Acharya Pre University College 6491126.00

TOTAL 11518612.82
SUNDRY CREDITORS :
Salary Pavable 3237524.00
LIC Premium Pavable 4766.00
ESI Payable 24310.00
Provident Fund Pavable 360964.00
Professional Tax Pavable 17600.00
Aethon Energy LLP : 4619000.00
Aum Tours & Travels Pvt Ltd 220142.00
BMS Diesel Systems Pvt Lid 7080.00
Cito Infotech Pvt Ltd 22691.00
City Stationers 6230.00
Tuition Fee Refund pavable 172080.00
Informatics Publishing Ltd 2110.00
Exam Fee Payable 2578773.00
Exam Remuneration 403637.00
G N Ravikumar 396.00
Harshada Gowda 15097.00
HVNS Water Suppliers ) 15930.00
ICSSR Research Grant 186296.00
Jidal DL 8100.00
Lakshminarasaiah M 124200.00
Sree Venkateswara Xerox 2340.00
Navbharath Paper Agencies 262419.00
NSS Fee 38500,00
Olympic Sporting Co 51674.00
Players Choice 46474.00
Psychotronics % 40323.00
R R Petroleum e tAym A | 74202.00

ST R 4 i
Acharva i ! _"- 1_':'




AIGS Contd...2

Sanjana Malhotra
Scholarship
Sheel Pragva
Shreyas Arts

TOTAL

ND DEPOSITS :

Acharya Inst of Medical Sciences & R H
Acharya's N R Institute of Nursing
Acharya College Of Education

Acharya Polytechnic
Acharya Institute of Technology

JM ] Education Society

Acharya School of Management
Acharya & B M Reddy College of Pharmacy
Acharya Hostels

Acharya School of Design

Acharya School of Law
Advance for Expenses

D J Nagaraj
Deposit - Indian Institute of Management
FD - Bank Guarantee Community Radio
Otis Elevator Company (India) Limited
Advance to Staff
Krishnan P - Rent Advance

TOTAL
CASH WITH BANKS
Yes Bank

TOTAL

Rs.

900000
46252.00
1 8000.00

4060.00

12620170.00

483950.00
7847208.00
17671648.00

10551491.00
14031005.37
174202460.64

8461200.00
8114596.00
9918159.00

852650.00
1015200.00
15000.00

§000000.00
25000.00

25000.00
968000.00

30000.00
100000.00

26231256801

5230433.76

5230433.76




. _ e #1136, 12th 'B' M
SHASTR' ) MALIMUTT ; ain Road, Gth Block,
HASTRI & TS 1n]alInagar, Bongalury - 560 010,
GHAR ‘,( Phono : 00023362049, 8906372009
G.mall ! Jagadooshea.bm@gmall.com

(Extn.) # 356, 2nd Floor, 121 Muln. 61l Dloek, Najalinagar, Bangaluru-6560 010,

Dotlardation

Wo SHASTRI AND MAUMUYT, Clinntered accountants horeliy cartify that the expenditure for the lfast

{lve years on Total expenditute excluding Salary of Acharya (nstitute of Graduate Studies having its ptace
ol butiness at Soladevanahalll, tengaluru S60 107 Is glven below,

Fanclal Year Total expenditure excluding Salary (fls)
2017-18 9,83,69,970.00
201819 | 90,55,839,98
2019-20 . 1,25,75,475.02
202021 55,33,266.,00
(2021-22 | 1,8G,98,778.00°

Extracted from the audited financlals and the same are Re-grouped and Re-arranged,

For SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT '
Chartered AccountﬁﬁE;:L; )

FRILE133505 * 7 e

SAPBALEL
JAGRDYESHA B MALINITT?

{Partner) ‘ ; o,
t4 No 226879

Place: Bengaluru . v
Date: 16/Mar/2023 . 'PEIIN?IPAL
- , mrya Inatltuto of Qrad Q
UDIN : 23226B79BGXQJZ1112 raduatoe Studios

Soladovananhalll, Henaraghatta Ropc
Boengalura - 560107

)

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



SHASTRI & MALIMUTT
GHMARTERED ACGOUNTANTS

# 136, 12th ‘8" Main Road, Gth Block,
An|ajinagar, Gongalury - 560 010,
Phono ¢ 000-23802049, 8906372009
Gemall ¢ Inm\doonl101\.bm@gmnll.com

(Extn) # 260, 2nd Floor, 121 Mali, 61l Dlosk, Najafinagar, Bangaluru-560 010,

Doclarition

Wa SHASTRI AND MAUMUYT, Clinrtnred accountants lioreby cartify that the expenditare for the last
{ive years on Total expenditure excluding Salaty of Acharya (nstitute of Graduata Studids fiaving ils place
of business a1 Soladavanalialll, Gengalura SGO 107 Is glven below,

Flancinl Yoar Total expenditure exéluding Salary (Rs)
201716 9,63,69,970.00 '
201819 90,55,839,98
201930 1,25,75,475,02
12020-21 55,33,266.00”

202123 1,86,96,778,00

Extracted from the audited financlals and the some are Re-grouped and Re<arranged,

For SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT '
Chartered Accountdfit.( -

FRE133505 7 A\

SABLEYe v 2
RETHAA R B W
;8

{ ‘1‘ e pAD '

JAGADESHA B MALINUTT " '
(Partner) e
M No 226879 Y
Place: Bengnluru , R i
Date; 16/Mar/2023 sl PEI‘N? IPAL.

, naryn inathiute of Qraduate Studios
UDIN : 23226879 BGXQJZ1112 Soladovanahalll, Henaraghatta Rous

Bongaluru - 660107

o A R Gl
(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




SHASTRI & MALIMUTT

# 136, 12th 'B8* Maln Road, Gth Block,
ARTERL NTS
GHARTERED ACCQUNTA

An|dlinagar, Bongalury - 560 010,
Phono : 000-23302849, 0906372009
E-mall ! Jagndaoshea.bm@gmall.com
(Extn,) # 350, 2nd Ploor, 121h Maln, 6 Block, hajalinagar, Bangaluru-560 010,

Duclatation

Wa SHASTRI AND MAUMUTT, Clhantered nccountants horalsy cartify that the expenditura for the last
{lve years on Total expentditue axcluding Snlaty of Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies fhiaving its place
of business at Soladevanahalll, tengaluru S60 107 s glven below.

Flowncial Yoar Total expenditure cxbluding Salary {fs)
201716 9,83,69,970.00
201819 90,55,839,98
O | EEas5.0
202021 55,33,266,00
2021-22 1,66,98,778,00

Extracted from the audited finaricials and the sume are Re-grouped and Re

-arranged,
For SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT '
Chartered Accountﬁﬁtf:!_,; .
FR633505 A\
AL AR .""I
INGADESHA B MALINUTT?: 2
~(Partner) D,
M No 226879 ‘ Xi
Place: Bengaluru P
Date: 16/Mar/2023 - P RINC IPAL.
4 N Aclintya Inatitute of Qraduate Stucia
DIN : 23226B70BGXQIZ1 112 ' § i o euato Studige
u XQJz1112 Solodovanatialll, Honaraghatta foge
Bongelura - 860107

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



# 136, 12th 'B' MnIn Road, Gth Block,
Aajajlnagar, Bongaluru - 560 010,
Phono : 000-233062040, 9006372009

SHASTR! & MALIMUTT
%ﬁéﬂwﬁ) AGGOUNTANTS

paclaration

Wo SHASTRI AND MAUMUTT, Clinrteted accountarts lisraliy cartify that tiie expenditure for the last
{ive years on Total expenditure exeluding Salaty of Acharys [nstitute of Graduata studies hiaving its place
of business at Soladevanahalll, Gengalura §60 107 ls glven below.

“FinancialYear | Total expendituré excluding Salary (fis)
201748 | 9,83,60,070.00 h
201819 |'90/55,839.08
201920 1,25,75,475.02
2020-21 '55,33,266,00
202122 1,86,98,776.00

Extracted from the audited {inariclals and the same are Re-grouped and Re-arranged,

For SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT '
Chartered Accountdfith:{ *

FRipe33s0s Y A

AECALUL

sl
v

JAGRDGESHA B MALIMUTT
(Partner) .{,(' o
14 No 226879 " }‘{
Place: Bengaluru i i i
Date; 16/Mar/2023 Aal i ‘PR'NCIPAL
s AN charya Instltute of Qeaduato Studios
Bengalucu - 560107
\

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



A - #1386, 121h '
SHASTRI & MAUMUTT 1 'B' Maln Road, Gth Block,
| TANTS Rajajinngar, Bongaluru - 560 010,
CHARTERED ACCOUN ,
| (( Phono : 080-23302040, 0000372009
E.mall Jngadooshen.bm@gmall.com

(Extn.) # 3506, 2nd Floor, 12th Maln, 6lh Bloek, Rajajinagar, Bongaluru-560 010,

Doclaration

We SHASTRI AND MAUMUTT, Chartered accountants horeby cortify that the expenditure for the last
{ive years on Total expenditure excluding Salaty of Achatya Institute of Graduate Studies having its place

ol business at Soladevanahalll, bengaluru SG0 107 (s glven below,

Financial Year Total expenditure excluding Salary (Ris)
201718 9,83,69,970.00
201819 90,55,839,98
2019-20 ‘ 1,25,75,475.02
2020-21 55,33,266.00
2021-22 1,8G,98,778.00

Extracted {rom the audited {inanclals and the same are Re-grouped and Re-arranged,
For SHASTRI AND MALIMUTT '

Chartered Account;ﬁgt;;__ ;
4

33505 - )

BETRS AN P

ESHA B MALMUTT
(Partner) Gz u(’ (L
M No 226879 )
Place: Bengaluru

Date: 16/Mar/2023 " PRINCIPAL

Achinrya lantitute of Qraduato Studlos
UDIN : 23226879BGXQJZ1112 Soladovannhalll, Henaraghatta Row

Bongalury - 560107
\

JAGAD

("¥: Scanned with OKEN Scanna
(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



